

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2009-1383 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/5/2009In control:City Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2009

Enactment date: 5/6/2009 Enactment #: 246

Effective date:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh, would like to convey their

most sincere thanks to David Blenk for all he has done to strengthen one of our most unique

neighborhoods and they extend their very best wishes to David for continued success as he embarks

on a new chapter in his life.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does,

hereby, proclaim, Tuesday, May 5, 2009, as David Blenk Day in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Bruce A. Kraus, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. KRAUS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1383.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass